VESSEL]|

GT-NKH10=

OBARETL—RBI>ABDDSREBIDEI DT HHT

TL—F
(BETH)

777k
(FFa)

TL—F SN F—HAF

EEED) 0 0

{ 3 / )!4//1)/7—
© @)
o) o} -
©® © [ﬁ

ZL—4

AE—Farta—5— / $

Fa—T#F

NG —FpyT

AR REL

AR NMZDOUWT
| pNEed:
it £ NKH10
® Ll 2 8528
X @& g =B 7158
=TS OH B 2 730r/10
A" — A 0MRWE $6m
BEZESEN 5~6ks/aif
il £ ya| 43kef
ASTRARO—D 0~12m
W7 L— FE#
it Bk NKH10AJ (iZ2%£73)
TJL—RK91T FAIIAT
TL—RES(LERN) 708
TL—REE2(TR) 678
tisrEE D(ABSHE) $5.0mx T
N\ Y E 10mn
JL— KM E RS

WS &E-ERAE

1.

. TL—FORNEEE

JL—REIZEEEL. E—9Y—LCRD>TAESNEITL—RTF
HNEERUD ELC KD T BDILLNVT — =020 J)LATEDT —
~EBSHLTHYVRT ST 2—— /=T,
AE—RIVRO-S5—RCRDHHT DT P —REZEF/RIT D
ERKD TLU—RTREBLULIREEFRI D N TEETT,
PIvARRNIVSERBBT DS ETE A
DDARO—DEHFRIT D LIZKYD . 0~1 2MDEEE THENE
BULEEDEY,

. NEOEETTERGA T IVZBOTESDEI T T y~ZEMD

s ErD MBORIL-ETERET S ENTESFT,
FETTTYRDRRZNRT S EICRD . BmDiE TliE%
T 2L TEETD,

BI7—NDEE

1.

TPV T v —1B AU EOEDANETT, DT
WH—ABHST P/ —IZEKAREHEZIENTINED, KB

W & 5f~F AR

r—ZO-ﬁAOﬂ—ZZ—T] 5—?-—43 5*{—3;%

&

PRETIVI—OAAS—ZERET O EHBFLIFE D
IS —0DRLAVEBEBRIE DL TIEEL Y, FHW
FEDBAELEICRV F T,

IN—22/ A TRBD S HZDONTE—ADFERL T RS #L
<AEERDY T DERRATG DHEIZE DDLU L7—ZE
LTRREL THBILTHREW, FEFHLULR—RZERT S
BFBEIRTT, &z 71—/ - TRIFERREO™EICEZ V7
FOREDM<BOCEDBREBEEIHVF I, ERNG
R — I RS S B OMWR T,

. TESUETIBAMDTAIT 4~BKe/i CEAL TV E< & 555t

SNTHVET BREDENTHREENFT TS TL—~ORIR
FOMAEEERE LIEY . FnAR<BOEDLET, Fi B
BEBENTIIAMDEENIZEL T UM CEBWNEETREL
FI. WTROENEEEADEND THER TS

lﬁint_ou'c

. ASHE0L—REBLEHRETICEAL DG T —ROFm%E
BHETIDT, BRIZITHBNTTE,

T —ROIBOERENSHICBSBU\E L. BEFLEDEH. U
T AEADIP—IFEH T RS, TEAUSETR—F L R—X
ERNTHSHNDZ EESBHLET,

TU— RS, 1BI22~3EEHL TREl. TL—R0
SERICITIS T,

B775—Y—EXZEE

. BHOMEE GBEFEFERNVECDOEEL TOBBNEDEE.

IRFBIE (F 2 FHD NS TS,
BESTERIINEELDNKLEESE REODRRICCH
SNTNDBRES, BEIEEDD L THFEREBNE T,
RIS REL FUEBSE ROBODIE CHRARNE T, B
EANKISNEFTEDZ D TENDBEDTHDF I O THET
T

(21—




GT-NKH1024%#X

| EES
2% g e s o | 90X |PREE m e e m | vrx |PREE B = e m | vrx |BR
1 | JL—4L 1 118 | OUT P12 1 |25 | Fa—T#=F PL6-01 | 1
2 | R —FA 1 14| OUT S24 1 |26 |OUT =5 1
3 | WRJL—~B 2 |15 | RE—=R3O2R0—5— [6R-11SC-0| 1 | 27 | Dhwarvo— 5.3X10%x1| 1
4 | JL—REY 2 |16 | A>T 1128 | PR FT W Mb 1
5 | JU—RATITIEEY ES 1 117 | 37> RU MEX16 | 1 |29 | P RNV MBX30 | 1
6 | JL—RATUT 1 118 | AR 1 130 | JU—REELRN) 1
7 | JL—RArE 1 119 | QU 24 1 |81 | JU—RUEETH) 1
8 | JU—RARBENRILE | MAX12 4 120 | A>3 )9 — 1132 | e—9—RILi~ M3Xx4 2
9 | ST —INIL = MBX30 | 4 |21 | 2T —Fov S 1 133 | EoH—RiL-~ 1
10 | 2T hVo— SPW-5 | 4 |22 | O S24 1184 | TS w=(AT232) 1
1t | JO0—F>2TI340 |CJ-HX0.8] 1 | 23 | AT T W o— SPW-5 | 8 |85 | 27U wsv—(ATo3) | SPW-5 | 2
12 | TR 1 |24 | Fo v I&EUMRNIL~ MbX12 4 | 36 | IITINBNRILSGEY) | MBX12 | 2
——|VESSEL|; — W BIHEGEOME T ——

AN
()

% Gk

&

o7

uxeua \NYG /M

. @537 RKERHEBREFIA2T B17ESS

2 (06) 976-777140/FAX.(06) 976-1410

B143 RRBAHEREESHAST H43F 135
@537 AR RARFIAL2THITESS
BA5] FHETRARTHEET BE3EFS
B812 EEMES XSS MAE6T B1%25
S065 FLRHREALIIRRI4TRIEIS
8983 IBHEMENITRIT H2H105
®373 HFERREAHEE458 77V bKIF

2 (03)3776-18314t/FAX,(03) 3776-5607
o (06) 976-777140/FAX.(06) 971-1309
B (052)821-95756b)/FAX.(052)824-4167
2 (092) 411-5710/ FAX. (092) 411-5770
2 (011) 711-5003 / FAX. (011) 704-4725
a (022) 236-1567 / FAX. (022) 232-7959
o (0276) 49-3864 / FAX. (0276) 49-3874

>
=

X 5
X 5
EHBERR
1&g % A
AL ¥R H 3R BT
il & 3% BT
b BE 3R H 3R AT

H¥ABOABEIFSHBIEET S EABHDFTo

KB HERR @733 LATEREREITAS-1-0/vAFhEL & (082) 291-0106/ FAX, (082) 295-1727

97-04




VESSEL| GT-NKH10

AIR NIPPER

® INSTRUCTION
PRODUCT OF JAPAN MANUAL
Specifications of Body
NKH10
Weight w/Blade 852 ¢
Weight w/o Blade 715 g
Alr Cansumption 73c¢m?® / Stroke
BRACKET Air Hose Inner Dia. ¢ 6.0 mm
(OPTION) Working Air Pressure 0.5~0.8 MPa
! | Pressure 422 N(43kgf)
TUBE Joint | Slide Range 0~12 mm
CYLINDER G_UIDE R Blade Tip Temperature 180°C(MAX.)
CYLINDER, MAIN Specifications of Biade
! 5 NKH10AJ
Blade Type Knife Type
- Waeight(Upper) 7049
[P0l supe | Weight(Lower) 679
il / /ASJUS'TMENT Capacity (ABS Resin) $5.0 mm
g /CAﬁ. CYLINDER Effective Blade Length 10 mm
R — e Blade Material Special Alloy
Steel
Specifications of Sensor and Heater
NKH10
Heataer | L Type Cariridge Heater 120V 80W
‘Outside ¢6.26mm Lead wire 300mm
Sensor | Saethe Sensor Detects 10mm off the

polint
Outside ¢ 1.6

Extra Wire

1000mm

FEATURES AND APPLICATION

1. This Air Heat Nipper can cut t
closed over the fixed upper blade.
control the speed of Lower blade closing.

Blade Opening is efficiently adjustable for 0-12mm by control
The method of main body fixing is optional. With optional brac
Fine adjustable with bracket fong wide fixing hole(6mm).

ling piston stroke adjus

AIR_ SUPPLY

1. More than 1 HP air compressor is required to operate th
contains much moisture and dust, it is desirable to provi
remove such undesirable elements. Also drain the water from ai
procedures will avoid problems in short term usage.

Please pay careful attention to the dus
air hose, blow and clean the inside of air hose or pipe line before installation. Dust
air hose will restrict air flow during long time use,
long life of tool.

This air nipper is designed to work with the pressure
the tool within the specified air pressure.

MAINTENANGE

@ air nipper. Since air from

1. Nevertrytoc
2. For your safety, when replacing blades, always stop the air intet to the air nipper fo
disconnect the air hose.
3. Place a few drops of oil to the moving part of the biade 2—3 times a day for a longe
RIMENSIONS OF EACH PART
A RN LB ey s F.-'l
() ‘{4 : [fow &
W T el LR
l ® ol = Tate™l

L

FI T

he materials of wide gate and acrylic gata in function of heated lower blade
By adjusting air flow volume output from Speed Controller, you can

ted with adjust bolt.

ket, you can fix this tool by using M6 bolt.

air compressor

de a filter and an ofler in the pipe line to
r tank everyday. These maintenance

t inside of air hose or pipe line. When using brand new tool or

stuck inside of

Regular maintenance checks are the secret of the

at 0.4—0.5MPa right before the tool. Please operate

lose the hiades without applying any actual cutting material, as it will shorten the blade life,

rm both ports or

r blade life.




6T-NKH10 — Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

N,
{(34).

G -
Sl

]‘ r %

4 & { :_;._i_l

’ !

b ()
(12

(20)

lr;‘;:l:x EDP No. Description F:‘leuqmu:.,r‘::i Ir:'i:x EDP No. Description geuqmu:;';
1 854401 Frame 1 21 854421 Cap, Cylinder 1
2 854402 Heat—Resistant Plate A 1 22 854422 O-ring S24 1
3 854403 Heat—Resistant Plate B 2 23 854423 Washer, Spring SPW-5 8
4 854404 Pin, Blade Mounting 2 24 854424 Hex Cap Bolt M5x12 4
5 854405 Pin #0, Blade Spring 1 25 854425 Tube Joint PL6-01 1
6 854406 Spring, Blade 1 26 854426 O-ring P5 1
7 854407 Blade Guide 1 27 854427 Washer 5.3x10x1 1
8 854408 Hex Cap Bolt M4x12, Blade Guide 4 28 854428 Nut M5, Slide Adjustment 1
9 854409 Hex Cap Bolt M5x30, Frame 4 29 854429 Bolt M5x30, Slide Adjustment 1
10 854410 Washer SPW-5, Spring 4 30/31 360548 Blade Set (NKH10AJ) 1
11 854411 Floating Joint CJ-5x0.8 1 <30> Standard Blade (Upper) 1
12 854412 Cylinder Guide 1 <B1> Standard Blade (Lower) 1
13 854413 O-ring P12 1 32 853232 Bolt M3x4, Heater 2
14 854414 O-ring S24 1 33 853233 Bolt, Sensor 1
15 854415 Speed Controller 6R-01SC-0 1 34 853234 Bracket (Option) 1
16 854416 Spring, Main 1 35 853235 Washer SPW-5, Spring  (Option) 2
17 854417 Bolt M5x16, Joint 1 36 853236 Hex Cap Bolt M5x12 (Option) 2
18 854418 Piston, Main 1
19 854419 O-ring P24 1
20 854420 GCylinder, Main 1

Mark with < > shall not be supplied individually even if ordered since it is an integrate component.

VESSEL CO.,INC,

17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME,
HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA JAPAN 537-0001

TEL: +81 6 6976 7778

E-MAIL : export@vessel.co.jp

FAX: +81 6 6972 9441

20070516



	GTNKH10_im
	GT-NKH10.pdf

